
-1-

A Policy Forum on 
Cardiovascular Diseases and Diabetes

14 November 2015 
Geneva, Switzerland 

PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

H.E. Dr. Ali bin Talib Al Hinai
Undersecretary for Planning
Ministry of Health
Muscat
OMAN
E-mail: alihinai1@gmail.com
              rawahi.ahmed@gmail.com

Dr Qasim Bin Ahmad Al Salimi
Director General
The Royal Hospital
AL Ghubra Area, 1331 Seeb
Muscat
OMAN
E-mail: qalsalmi@gmail.com   

Dr Ali Faraj Al-Qaraghuli
Senior Consultant Cardiologist
Al Oyoun Hospital
Al Madina AlMonawara St.
Amman 
JORDAN
E-mail: alialsalih21@yahoo.com

Dr Ala Alwan
Regional Director 
World Health Organization
Regional Office for the Eastern Mediter-
ranean  
Cairo 
EGYPT 
E-mail: alwana@who.int

participant list 2.indd   1 11/11/15   2:22 PM



-2-

Dr Fawzi Amin
Secretary General
Bahrain Red Crescent Society 
Formerly Director General of Primary Health 
Care and Assistant Undersecretary,
Ministry of Health  
Manama
BAHRAIN
E-mail: famin41@gmail.com

Dr Walid Ammar 
Director General
Ministry of Public Health
Beirut 
LEBANON
E-mail: directorgeneral@moph.gov.lb

Professor Karim Aoun
Director General
Ministry of Health
Professor in Parasitology
Medical School of Tunis
Bab Saadoun 1006
Tunis
TUNISIA 
E-mail: karim.aoun@pasteur.rns.tn;
             Karim.Aoun@pasteur.tn; 
             Karim.aoun@fmt.rnu.tn

Dr Nooshin Mohd Bazargani  
Deputy Head of Dubai Heart Centre
Board Member of World Heart Federation, 
Geneva
Chair, CVD Prevention Group of Emirates 
Cardiac Society 
Consultant Cardiologist 
Dubai Hospital
Dubai Health Authority 
Dubai 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
E-mail: drnooshin@hotmail.com

nmBazargani@dha.gov.ae

H.E. Ms Suraya Dalil 
Ambassador to the United Nations and other 
International Organizations at Geneva 
Permanent Mission of Islamic Republic of 
Afghanistan 
Former Minister of Health of Afghanistan
Geneva 
SWITZERLAND
E-mail: mission.afghanistan@bluewin.ch

participant list 2.indd   2 11/11/15   2:22 PM



-3-

H.E. Dr Reida M.A. Eloakley
Minister of Health
Ministry of Health
El-Beida 
LIBYA
E-mail: eloakley@icloud.com

Dr Hassen Ghannem 
Director
Tunisia Center of Excellence to Combat 
Chronic Diseases
Department of Epidemiology
University Hospital Farhat Hached 
Tunis
TUNISIA
E-mail: hassen.ghannem@rns.tn

Dr. Assad Hafeez
Director General of Health
Ministry of National Health Services, 
Regulations and Coordination
Islamabad
PAKISTAN
Phone: +92-51-9245933

Professor Didier Houssin
President 
French Evaluation Agency for Research 
and Higher Education
Formerly, Director General 
Ministry of Health
20, rue Vivienne 75002
Paris
FRANCE 
E-mail: didier.houssin@aeres-evaluation.fr

General Azhar Mahmood Kayani
Director, Institute of Cardiology
AFIC-NIHD Rawalpindi  
Islamabad
PAKISTAN
E-mail: azharkayani@gmail.com

participant list 2.indd   3 11/11/15   2:22 PM



-4-

H.E. Dr  Sa’ad Kharabsheh
Former Minister of Health
Amman 
JORDAN
E-mail: saad-kh@live.com

Dr Bagher Ardeshir Larijani
Deputy Minister of Health
Head of High Level NCD Council
Ministry of Health and Medical Education
Tehran
IRAN
E-mail: emrc@tums.ac.ir
             larijanib@tums.ac.ir

Professor Pekka Puska
Former Director General 
The National Institute for Health and 
Welfare 
Helsinki 
FINLAND
E-mail: pekka.puska@thl.fi

Dr Amirhossein Takian
Deputy Acting Minister for International 
Affairs
Ministry of Health and Medical Education
Teheran
IRAN
E-mail: takiana@gmail.com

 a.takian@behdasht.gov.ir

participant list 2.indd   4 11/11/15   2:22 PM



-5-

DCP3 AUTHORS/EDITORS 

Dr Mohamed Ali
Associate Professor
Hubert Department of Global Health
Emory University
201 Dowman Drive
Atlanta, Georgia
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
E-mail: mkali@emory.edu

Professor Dean Jamison
Senior Researcher and Series Editor 
Department of Global Health,
University of Washington
Washington
USA
E-mail: djamison@uw.edu

Dr Rachel Nugent
Principal Investigator and Series Editor 
Department of Global Health, 
University of Washington
Washington
USA 
E-mail: rnugent2@uw.edu

Professor Anushka Patel
Chief Scientist, George Institute for Glob-
al Health
Executive Director, George Institute India
Professor of Medicine, University of 
Sydney
Cardiologist, Royal Prince Alfred Hospital
Center Sydney Cardiology 
Sydney 
AUSTRALIA 
Email: apatel@georgeinstitute.org

Dr Dorairaj Prabhakaran
Director
Centre for Chronic Disease Control
Vice President
Public Health Foundation of India
4/2 Siri Fort Institutional Area
August Kranti Marg
New Delhi 
INDIA
Email: dprabhakaran@ccdcindia.org

participant list 2.indd   5 11/11/15   2:22 PM



-6-

DCP3 SECRETARIAT

Ms Kristen Danforth
Research Analyst
Department of Global Health,
University of Washington
Washington
USA
E-mail: danfortk@uw.edu

WHO SECRETARIAT

Ms Avis Chehab Administrative Officer, Office of  the Regional 
Director    

WHO

Mr Daniel Grafton Research Analyst & Programme Associate, Office 
of the Regional Director  

WHO

Dr Loulou Kobeissi Technical Officer, Noncommunicable Diseases 
Surveillance  

WHO

Mr Patrick Papania Consultant in Strategic Communications, Office 
of the Regional Director 

WHO

Dr Olla  Shideed Technical Officer, Office of Regional Director WHO

participant list 2.indd   6 11/11/15   2:22 PM


